Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3.Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on-the total recoverables), Schedule F, Part 3, Line 9999999, Column 15, the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from
an affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. Renaissance Reinsurance US Inc 2,256 1,279 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
7. Hannover Rueck SE 1,224 897 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
8. Endurance Assurance Corp 1,150 809 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
9. Factory Mutual Insurance Company 1,053 1,832 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
10. Swiss Reinsurance America Corporation 984 1,535 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE:  Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 165,656,390 165,656,390

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 18,684,555 18,684,555

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 500,342 (500,342) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 2,336,663 2,336,663

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 10,457,374 10,457,374

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 187,177,950 9,957,032 197,134,982

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 44,596,243 8,060,077 52,656,320

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 5,764,216 5,764,216

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 49,178,439 2,189,132 51,367,571

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 1,378,841 1,378,841

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 280,187 (280,187) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 11,990 (11,990) 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 98,406 98,406

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 56,000 56,000

18. Other liabilities 2,334 2,334

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 101,366,656 9,957,032 111,323,688

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 85,811,294 X X X 85,811,294

22. Totals (Line 38) 187,177,950 9,957,032 197,134,982

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 92 0 2 0 2 0 0 96 XXX

2. 2015 51,222 9,279 41,943 44,483 15,294 413 0 7,198 1,469 108 35,331 5,768

3. 2016 50,925 7,606 43,319 19,928 654 304 3 3,605 29 295 23,151 2,581

4. 2017 49,312 7,006 42,306 23,894 2,753 419 0 4,147 158 524 25,549 2,620

5. 2018 47,948 7,381 40,567 23,716 433 443 0 4,829 20 448 28,535 3,414

6. 2019 46,010 8,682 37,328 17,493 1,816 236 18 3,609 54 315 19,450 2,179

7. 2020 43,764 7,808 35,956 26,859 2,182 217 3 4,061 67 156 28,885 3,124

8. 2021 40,094 7,794 32,300 19,395 418 73 0 3,683 22 506 22,711 2,399

9. 2022 36,567 7,570 28,997 17,002 669 123 0 2,680 26 221 19,110 994

10. 2023 37,423 8,026 29,397 20,581 824 65 0 2,739 42 241 22,519 0

11. 2024 40,742 9,659 31,083 12,208 246 14 0 1,508 8 42 13,476 0

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 225,651 25,289 2,309 24 38,061 1,895 2,856 238,813 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 35 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 7 0 0 48 0

2. 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 0 14 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 300 0 0 0 0 0 53 0 6 0 0 359 0

5. 0 0 95 23 0 0 16 0 2 3 0 87 0

6. 77 0 96 24 0 0 27 0 11 4 0 183 0

7. 1 0 96 24 0 0 11 0 7 4 0 87 0

8. 64 0 96 24 0 0 5 0 36 4 0 173 0

9. 375 0 191 48 0 0 61 0 71 7 0 643 0

10. 2,389 758 294 71 0 0 60 0 623 124 0 2,413 0

11. 6,725 1,304 1,073 261 0 0 26 0 1,865 235 0 7,889 0

12. 9,972 2,062 1,941 475 0 0 266 0 2,635 381 0 11,896 0

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 35 13

2. 52,108 16,763 35,345 101.7 180.7 84.3 0 0 0.0 6 8

3. 23,837 686 23,151 46.8 9.0 53.4 0 0 0.0 0 0

4. 28,819 2,911 25,908 58.4 41.6 61.2 0 0 0.0 300 59

5. 29,101 479 28,622 60.7 6.5 70.6 0 0 0.0 72 15

6. 21,549 1,916 19,633 46.8 22.1 52.6 0 0 0.0 149 34

7. 31,252 2,280 28,972 71.4 29.2 80.6 0 0 0.0 73 14

8. 23,352 468 22,884 58.2 6.0 70.8 0 0 0.0 136 37

9. 20,503 750 19,753 56.1 9.9 68.1 0 0 0.0 518 125

10. 26,751 1,819 24,932 71.5 22.7 84.8 0 0 0.0 1,854 559

11. 23,419 2,054 21,365 57.5 21.3 68.7 0 0 0.0 6,233 1,656

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 9,376 2,520

35

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1B - PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTO
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)
Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2015 8,876 360 8,516 7,205 5 188 0 326 0 151 7,714 1,583

3. 2016 10,816 371 10,445 8,905 53 154 3 532 0 155 9,535 1,986

4. 2017 11,910 440 11,470 8,217 0 156 0 654 0 140 9,027 1,954

5. 2018 16,419 599 15,820 13,386 155 336 0 800 1 143 14,366 2,505

6. 2019 16,557 536 16,021 14,499 26 429 2 998 0 227 15,898 2,410

7. 2020 13,765 405 13,360 7,722 262 281 24 574 4 132 8,287 1,214

8. 2021 10,001 259 9,742 5,589 0 242 0 600 0 81 6,431 910

9. 2022 7,677 243 7,434 4,300 0 63 0 470 0 85 4,833 422

10. 2023 6,723 372 6,351 2,878 0 13 0 405 0 36 3,296 0

11. 2024 6,283 321 5,962 1,743 0 8 0 220 0 61 1,971 0

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 74,444 501 1,870 29 5,579 5 1,211 81,358 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 300 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 3 0 321 0

2. 55 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 2 0 0 65 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 25 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 31 0

5. 261 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 11 0 0 309 0

6. 105 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 15 0 0 132 0

7. 188 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 13 0 0 228 0

8. 309 0 141 0 0 0 60 0 22 0 0 532 0

9. 383 0 226 0 0 0 66 0 53 0 0 728 0

10. 1,675 0 764 0 0 0 191 0 236 0 0 2,866 0

11. 1,869 0 1,697 0 0 0 76 0 658 0 0 4,300 0

12. 5,170 22 2,828 0 0 0 481 0 1,058 3 0 9,512 0

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 278 43

2. 7,784 5 7,779 87.7 1.4 91.3 0 0 0.0 55 10

3. 9,591 56 9,535 88.7 15.1 91.3 0 0 0.0 0 0

4. 9,058 0 9,058 76.1 0.0 79.0 0 0 0.0 25 6

5. 14,831 156 14,675 90.3 26.0 92.8 0 0 0.0 261 48

6. 16,058 28 16,030 97.0 5.2 100.1 0 0 0.0 105 27

7. 8,805 290 8,515 64.0 71.6 63.7 0 0 0.0 188 40

8. 6,963 0 6,963 69.6 0.0 71.5 0 0 0.0 450 82

9. 5,561 0 5,561 72.4 0.0 74.8 0 0 0.0 609 119

10. 6,162 0 6,162 91.7 0.0 97.0 0 0 0.0 2,439 427

11. 6,271 0 6,271 99.8 0.0 105.2 0 0 0.0 3,566 734

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 7,976 1,536

36

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1C - COMMERCIAL AUTO/TRUCK
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)
Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2015 183 8 175 59 0 0 0 3 0 0 62 14

3. 2016 292 11 281 92 0 0 0 10 0 5 102 15

4. 2017 391 16 375 93 0 0 0 44 0 3 137 2

5. 2018 713 33 680 335 0 6 0 17 0 3 358 29

6. 2019 993 39 954 788 0 12 0 15 0 4 815 94

7. 2020 1,144 40 1,104 581 0 5 0 15 0 18 601 70

8. 2021 1,128 33 1,095 432 0 0 0 21 0 0 453 51

9. 2022 1,066 35 1,031 195 0 1 0 8 0 4 204 14

10. 2023 966 53 913 157 0 0 0 9 0 6 166 0

11. 2024 829 42 787 127 0 0 0 6 0 4 133 0

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 2,859 0 24 0 148 0 47 3,031 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

9. 12 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 16 0

10. 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 14 0

11. 32 0 113 0 0 0 1 0 25 0 0 171 0

12. 44 0 125 0 0 0 3 0 30 0 0 202 0

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 62 0 62 33.9 0.0 35.4 0 0 0.0 0 0

3. 102 0 102 34.9 0.0 36.3 0 0 0.0 0 0

4. 137 0 137 35.0 0.0 36.5 0 0 0.0 0 0

5. 358 0 358 50.2 0.0 52.6 0 0 0.0 0 0

6. 815 0 815 82.1 0.0 85.4 0 0 0.0 0 0

7. 601 0 601 52.5 0.0 54.4 0 0 0.0 0 0

8. 454 0 454 40.2 0.0 41.5 0 0 0.0 0 1

9. 220 0 220 20.6 0.0 21.3 0 0 0.0 12 4

10. 180 0 180 18.6 0.0 19.7 0 0 0.0 12 2

11. 304 0 304 36.7 0.0 38.6 0 0 0.0 145 26

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 169 33

37

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2024 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1D - WORKERS' COMPENSATION

(EXCLUDING EXCESS WORKERS’ COMPENSATION)
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage